

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Clifford

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 4, strike "2031." and substitute "2029".
- 2 Page 3, line 8, strike "(32)(a)(XI)" and substitute "(30)(a)(IX)".
- 3 Page 3, strikes lines 18 and 19 and substitute:
  - 4 "(30)(a) The following agencies, functions, or both, are scheduled
  - 5 for repeal on September 1, 2029:".
- 6 Page 3, line 20, strike "(XI)" and substitute "(IX)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*